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Milk Order Check List:

Specify:
□ 1. Model Number
□ 2. Seat and Back Plastic Color
□ 3. Frame Color - Network Gray (NGS), Repose Gray (RGS) or Tricorn Black (TBS)
□ 4. Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

Example:
MK5203C 
(model #)

CBS 
(seat & back color)

TBS 
(frame color)

MOMENTUM 
(fabric vendor)

VOX 
(pattern name)

MYSTIC 
(pattern color)

1. Model Number

2. �Seat and Back Plastic Color Options 
(seat and back will be same color):

	 CBS	 Candid Blue 
	 DFS	 Daffodil 
	 EWS	 Extra White 
	 MDS	 Mandarin 
	 TBS	 Tricorn Black 
	 VAS	 Valentine 

3 �Frame Color Selection - Network Gray (NGS), Repose Gray (RGS) 
or Tricorn Black (TBS)

4. �Fabric Selection - Please supply the following: 
Fabric vendor 
Pattern name 
Pattern color

When specifying contrasting upholstery, indicate clearly which 
upholstery is to be applied to the seat and back. Use higher 
grade pricing. 
· Indicate direction of fabric - Railroaded or Up the Roll 
· Please provide illustration, if available

All COM orders must include the following:
· Vendor's name, pattern name and color
· Sample of the fabric attached to order
· Model numbers of items for fabric application
· �Special application instructions (e.g., all stripes will be applied 
front to back unless specified otherwise)

· Customer and purchase order number

Ship prepaid COM 
material to: 
  Community 
  Attn: COM Dept 
  932 Mill Street 
  Jasper, IN 47546

Application of fabric: 
Railroaded    Up the Roll 

All COM orders will ship at standard lead time from receipt of 
COM except for orders requiring special custom matched  
finishes.



Specifications
•	 Seat and back are glass reinforced polypropylene.
•	 Frame is glass reinforced nylon.
•	 Glide is integrated nylon.
•	 Plastic seat models have stacking bumper.
•	 Upholstered seat models have polypropylene 

stacking guard on underside of seat.
•	 Upholstered seat has  1/2" high density polyurethane 

foam.

➋	Seat and Back Plastic Color Options:
CBS	 Candid Blue
DFS	 Daffodil
EWS	 Extra White
MDS	 Mandarin
TBS	 Tricorn Black
VAS	 Valentine

➍ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Seat and Back Plastic Color

➌	Frame Color - Network Gray (NGS), Repose Gray (RGS) or 
Tricorn Black (TBS)

➍	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
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All Plastic
COM

A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Dimensions D W H

Overall 19 1/2 20 31 3/4

Seat 17 1/2 17 1/2 18

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg  3/4 Ctn Wt 45

COL Sq Ft 9 Cu Ft

MK5203A All Plastic
MK5203B Uph. Back
•	 nylon frame
•	 stacking bumpers (A model only)
•	 not recommended to stack plastic 

seat chairs with upholstered seat 
chairs

•	 single chair weight - 9 lbs

$303
$373
$384
$395
$413
$437
$460
$496
$536
$577
$642
$721
$544
$585

Armless

MK5203A
all plastic

MK5203B
uph. back

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Dimensions D W H

Overall 19 1/2 20 31 3/4

Seat 17 1/2 17 1/2 18

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg  3/4 Ctn Wt 45

COL Sq Ft 9 Cu Ft

MK5203C Uph. Seat
•	 nylon frame
•	 not recommended to stack plastic 

seat chairs with upholstered seat 
chairs

•	 single chair weight - 9 lbs

$366
$378
$395
$422
$457
$492
$547
$606
$668
$766
$883
$617
$680

Armless

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Dimensions D W H

Overall 19 1/2 20 31 3/4

Seat 17 1/2 17 1/2 18

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg  3/4 Ctn Wt 45

COL Sq Ft 9 Cu Ft

MK5203D Uph. Seat/Back
•	 nylon frame
•	 not recommended to stack plastic 

seat chairs with upholstered seat 
chairs

•	 single chair weight - 9 lbs

$429
$446
$466
$504
$550
$596
$669
$747
$832
$960
$1,117
$762
$846

Armless
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34 23 3/4 40 3/4 29 TC01 $657

•	 16 ga. steel tube
•	 4" heavy duty casters
•	 only available in black finish
•	 recommended for armless models only

Quantity Stacks On Chair Seat
6 Floor Arm Upholstered
7 Floor Arm Plastic
8 Floor Armless Upholstered
10 Floor Armless Plastic
15 Cart Armless Upholstered
15 Cart Armless Plastic

Transport Cart
Description D W H

CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊



Specifications
•	 Seat and back are glass reinforced polypropylene.
•	 Frame is glass reinforced nylon.
•	 Glide is integrated nylon.
•	 Plastic seat models have stacking bumper.
•	 Upholstered seat models have polypropylene 

stacking guard on underside of seat.
•	 Upholstered seat has  1/2" high density polyurethane 

foam.

➋	Seat and Back Plastic Color Options:
CBS	 Candid Blue
DFS	 Daffodil
EWS	 Extra White
MDS	 Mandarin
TBS	 Tricorn Black
VAS	 Valentine

➍ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Seat and Back Plastic Color

➌	Frame Color - Network Gray (NGS), Repose Gray (RGS) or 
Tricorn Black (TBS)

➍	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
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COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Dimensions D W H

Overall 19 1/2 23 1/4 31 3/4

Seat 17 1/2  19 3/4 18

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg  3/4 Ctn Wt 53

COL Sq Ft 9 Cu Ft

MK5201D Uph. Seat/Back
•	 nylon frame
•	 not stackable on cart
•	 not recommended to stack plastic 

seat chairs with upholstered seat 
chairs

•	 single chair weight - 11 lbs
•	 seat width range is 17 1/2 –19 3/4

$487
$506
$526
$564
$610
$657
$729
$807
$892
$1,021
$1,178
$823
$907

Arm

All Plastic
COM

A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Dimensions D W H

Overall 19 1/2 23 1/4 31 3/4

Seat 17 1/2 19 3/4 18

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg  3/4 Ctn Wt 53

COL Sq Ft 9 Cu Ft

MK5201A All Plastic
MK5201B Uph. Back
•	 nylon frame
•	 stacking bumpers
•	 not stackable on cart
•	 not recommended to stack plastic 

seat chairs with upholstered seat 
chairs

•	 single chair weight - 11 lbs
•	 seat width range is 17 1/2 – 19 3/4

$364
$433
$445
$455
$475
$496
$520
$556
$596
$637
$702
$780
$603
$645

Arm

MK5201A
all plastic

MK5201B
uph. back

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Dimensions D W H

Overall 19 1/2 23 1/4 31 3/4

Seat 17 1/2  19 3/4 18

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg  3/4 Ctn Wt 53

COL Sq Ft 9 Cu Ft

MK5201C Uph. Seat
•	 nylon frame
•	 not stackable on cart
•	 not recommended to stack plastic 

seat chairs with upholstered seat 
chairs

•	 single chair weight - 11 lbs
•	 seat width range is 17 1/2 – 19 3/4

$423
$438
$454
$482
$516
$551
$606
$665
$727
$825
$941
$677
$738

Arm


